Date: Event:
28/09/2013 Turbos vs Taranaki
28/09/2013 Turbos vs Taranaki
28/09/2013 Turbos vs Taranaki

4/10/2013 Turbos vs Northland
4/10/2013 Turbos vs Northland

5/11/2013
5/11/2013
5/11/2013
5/11/2013
5/11/2013
5/11/2013

25/11/2013

28/11/2013

28/11/2013
2/12/2013
5/12/2013

11/12/2013

11/12/2013

16/12/2013

16/12/2013

16/12/2013

16/12/2013

16/12/2013

16/12/2013

16/12/2013

16/12/2013

18/12/2013
18/12/2013

18/12/2013
19/12/2013
19/12/2013
20/12/2013
20/12/2013
20/12/2013
23/12/2013

23/12/2013
24/12/2013

24/12/2013
24/12/2013
24/12/2013
20/12/2013
20/12/2013

20/12/2013

20/12/2013
20/12/2013
24/12/2013
24/12/2013

5/02/2014

5/02/2014

8/02/2014 Grand Prix at Manfield x 2 tickets

14/02/2014
14/02/2014
5/03/2014
7/03/2014
19/03/2014
20/03/2014
12/06/2014
13/06/2014
23/06/2014

Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles
Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles
Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles
Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles
Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles

Morning tea shout, delivered
Christmas drinks @ Empire Hotel

Lunch at Bethany's

Company:
Hynds
Hynds
Hynds
Hynds
Hynds
Lions Club
GHD
GHD
GHD
GHD
GHD
Fleet Line Marketing
Man Show
Man Show
Hynds
Max Tarr
Paul O'Brien
Radio Network
Design Group Stapleton Elliot
Design Group Stapleton Elliot
Combined Traffic Services Ltd
Hydralada
Rider Levett Bucknall
Sulo Talbot
Opal Furniture
NZ Safety

Sue Taputora at 28 Bodell Place
Barry Morley, the ex-Manager of
MPE.

Sports Turf Renovators 2007 Ltd
Media Works

Capture Signs

Water Technologies

Lews Flooring

Hireways Ltd

PPS

Chapple Consulting
Opus

The Property Group Consultants
Waugh Consultants

?

Vince Basille

Barry Morley

Anderson Automation &
Controls

Manawatu Scottish Band Pipe
Society

Evans Turf

Wholesale Blinds

Capture Signs

Takaro Ladies Club

Garry Lepper of 19 Persson Place
Higgins

PN Personnel

Screen Vistas

Inner Wheel Club
Esplanade Garden Club
St David's Church
Member of the public
Plant Life Nursery
Resident at Achilles Court
Rotary

Goods or Services Received:
Tickets x 2
Tickets x 2
Tickets x 2
Tickets x 2
Tickets x 2
24 X Tui

5 x Caps & wall planners
2 x Bottle of wine
1 x Bottle of wine

Small desk calendars

3 x dozen beer

2 x Bottle of wine

1 x Bottle of wine

Hamper with wine & biscuits
Calendar

Desk Calendar

Diary & Tea Towel

Hamper with wine & condiments
Box of Favourites chocolates

Ceramic fairy ornament.
1 x Bottle of wine

3 x pack of mince pies & 1 x pot plant
1 x Bottle of wine

1 x Bottle of wine

1 xCalendar

1 x Bottle of wine

1x Ham

1 x Box of Chocolates

1 x Hamper with cheese, crackers & relish
1 xCalendar

1 x wind up torch

1 x small Christmas cake
1 x Calendar

1 x Calendar

Biscuits

1 x wine and print

24 x Tui & box of shortbread

Box of chocolates
1 x Bottle of wine
Fruit Basket

Box of chocolates

Box of chocolates

2 x VIP ticket to Cinema Gold
Car wash & sponge

Petrol Voucher

1 x Bottle of wine

Box of bananas

New World Voucher

Bag of onions,potatoes,carrots
Baby basket

's Authorisation:
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



Date: Event:
25/08/2013 Turbos vs Auckland
13/09/2013 Turbos vs Southland
13/09/2013 Turbos vs Southland
13/09/2013 Turbos vs Southland

8/11/2013 Dinner
10/10/2013

5/12/2013
26/11/2013
24/12/2013

29/03/2014 Awapuni Races

2 x Warriors Tickets and return
29/03/2014 transport to Wellington

Company:
Higgins
Arena Manawatu
CB Norwoods
CB Norwoods
Higgins
Prebble Seeds

Chamber of Commerce
Goodman Feilder
John Turkington

Media Works

Humes

Goods or Services Received:
Ticket and refreshments
Tickets x 2
Ticket & refreshment
Ticket & refreshment

22kg bag of lawn fertiliser
Voucher for 1 night accomodation &

breakfast @ Hotel Coachman. Palmerston
North

Voucher for Aberdeen restaurant

GM's Authorisation:
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

YES

YES



