Date: Event:	Company:	Goods or Services Received:	's Authorisation:
28/09/2013 Turbos vs Taranaki	Hynds	Tickets x 2	Approved
28/09/2013 Turbos vs Taranaki	Hynds	Tickets x 2	Approved
28/09/2013 Turbos vs Taranaki	Hynds	Tickets x 2	Approved
4/10/2013 Turbos vs Northland	Hynds	Tickets x 2	Approved
4/10/2013 Turbos vs Northland	Hynds	Tickets x 2	Approved
5/11/2013	Lions Club	24 x Tui	Approved
5/11/2013 Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles	GHD		Approved
5/11/2013 Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles	GHD		Approved
5/11/2013 Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles	GHD		Approved
5/11/2013 Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles	GHD		Approved
5/11/2013 Melbourne Cup drinks & nibbles	GHD		Approved
25/11/2013	Fleet Line Marketing	5 x Caps & wall planners	Approved
28/11/2013	Man Show	2 x Bottle of wine	Approved
28/11/2013	Man Show	1 x Bottle of wine	Approved
2/12/2013 Morning tea shout, delivered	Hynds		Approved
5/12/2013 Christmas drinks @ Empire Hotel	Max Tarr		Approved
11/12/2013	Paul O'Brien	Small desk calendars	Approved
11/12/2013	Radio Network	3 x dozen beer	Approved
16/12/2013	Design Group Stapleton Elliot	2 x Bottle of wine	Approved
16/12/2013	Design Group Stapleton Elliot	1 x Bottle of wine	Approved
16/12/2013	Combined Traffic Services Ltd	Hamper with wine & biscuits	Approved
16/12/2013	Hydralada	Calendar	Approved
16/12/2013	Rider Levett Bucknall	Desk Calendar	Approved
16/12/2013	Sulo Talbot	Diary & Tea Towel	Approved
16/12/2013	Opal Furniture	Hamper with wine & condiments	Approved
16/12/2013	NZ Safety	Box of Favourites chocolates	Approved
18/12/2013	Sue Taputora at 28 Bodell Place Barry Morley, the ex-Manager of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Approved
18/12/2013	MPE.	1 x Bottle of wine	Approved
18/12/2013	Sports Turf Renovators 2007 Ltd	3 x pack of mince pies & 1 x pot plant	Approved
19/12/2013	Media Works	1 x Bottle of wine	Approved
19/12/2013	Capture Signs	1 x Bottle of wine	Approved
20/12/2013	Water Technologies	1 xCalendar	Approved
20/12/2013	Lews Flooring	1 x Bottle of wine	Approved
20/12/2013	Hireways Ltd	1 x Ham	Approved
23/12/2013	PPS	1 x Box of Chocolates	Approved
23/12/2013	Chapple Consulting	1 x Hamper with cheese, crackers & relish	Approved
24/12/2013	Opus	1 xCalendar	Approved
24/12/2013	The Property Group Consultants	1 x wind up torch	Approved
24/12/2013	Waugh Consultants	1 x small Christmas cake	Approved
24/12/2013	?	1 x Calendar	Approved
20/12/2013	Vince Basille	1 x Calendar	Approved
20/12/2013	Barry Morley	Biscuits	Approved
20/12/2013	Anderson Automation & Controls Manawatu Scottish Band Pipe	1 x wine and print	Approved
20/12/2013	Society	24 x Tui & box of shortbread	Approved
20/12/2013 20/12/2013 Lunch at Bethany's	Evans Turf		Approved
24/12/2013 24/12/2013	Wholesale Blinds	Box of chocolates	Approved
24/12/2013	Capture Signs	1 x Bottle of wine	Approved
5/02/2014	Takaro Ladies Club	Fruit Basket	Yes
5/02/2014	Garry Lepper of 19 Persson Place	Box of chocolates	Yes
8/02/2014 Grand Prix at Manfield x 2 tickets	Higgins		Yes
14/02/2014	PN Personnel	Box of chocolates	Yes
14/02/2014	Screen Vistas	2 x VIP ticket to Cinema Gold	Yes
5/03/2014	Inner Wheel Club	Car wash & sponge	Yes
7/03/2014	Esplanade Garden Club	Petrol Voucher	Yes
19/03/2014	St David's Church	1 x Bottle of wine	Yes
20/03/2014	Member of the public	Box of bananas	Yes
12/06/2014	Plant Life Nursery	New World Voucher	Yes
13/06/2014	Resident at Achilles Court	Bag of onions, potatoes, carrots	Yes
23/06/2014	Rotary	Baby basket	Yes

Date:	Event:	Company:	Goods or Services Received:	GM's Authorisation:
	3 Turbos vs Auckland	Higgins	Ticket and refreshments	Approved
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3 Turbos vs Southland	Arena Manawatu	Tickets x 2	Approved
	3 Turbos vs Southland	CB Norwoods	Ticket & refreshment	Approved
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				• •
·	3 Turbos vs Southland	CB Norwoods	Ticket & refreshment	Approved
8/11/2013	3 Dinner	Higgins		Approved
10/10/2013	3	Prebble Seeds	22kg bag of lawn fertiliser Voucher for 1 night accomodation &	Approved
			breakfast @ Hotel Coachman. Palmerston	
5/12/2013	3	Chamber of Commerce	North	Approved
26/11/2013	3	Goodman Feilder		Approved
24/12/2013	3	John Turkington	Voucher for Aberdeen restaurant	Approved
29/03/2014	1 Awapuni Races	Media Works		YES
	2 x Warriors Tickets and return			
29/03/2014	1 transport to Wellington	Humes		YES